

Town of Eatonville Building Permit Fee Schedule

I. Fees:

A. Building Permit – Residential - \$50.00 minimum plus \$5.00 per \$1,000 of contact valuation thereof.

Building Permit – Commercial- \$50.00 minimum plus \$6.00 per \$1,000.00 of contact valuation thereof.

B. Inspection

\$50.00 per inspection

C. Education Fee

5% of permit

D. Plan Review

50% of the Building permit fee.

All type of construction is subject to Plan Review fees (Bldg, Plumbing, Electrical, Mechanical, Fire)

E. Demolition

*This fee includes Historical Structures (1923-1953)

\$50.00 (without utilities) \$100.00 (with utilities)

F. Moving House or Structure

\$100.00

- II. Fees for licensed trades (Electrical, Plumbing, Mechanical)
 - A. Electrical permit fees

Contract value under \$1000.00

\$50.00

Contract value over \$1000.00

\$50.00 base plus \$6.00 per \$1000

Temporary power

\$50.00

Pre-power 1st 30 days

\$50.00

B. Plumbing permit fees

Contract value under \$1000.00

\$50.00

Contract value over \$1000.00

\$50.00 plus \$6.00 per \$1000 thereof

C. Mechanical permit fees

Contract value under \$1000.00 \$50.00

Contract value over \$1000.00 \$50.00 plus \$6.00 per \$1000.00 thereof

D. Swimming pool, Spas, Pools enclosures \$50.00 plus \$6.00 per \$1000.00 thereof

III. Fees for special permit:

A. Portable trailer signs \$50.00

B. Fireworks display \$50.00

C. Tents \$50.00 Building permit

Plus Fire & Building Inspection

D. Permanent Signs \$5.00 per \$1000 with a

\$40.00 minimum

E. Construction Trailers \$50.00

Text changes, Lexan face replacement, and Wall Mounted signs less than 32 sq. ft. No Plan Review Fee

F. Temporary signs including:

Balloons, banners, inflated item, etc. \$50.00 plus plan review fee

G. Fences Residential \$40.00 plus \$5.00 per \$1000 of

contract value

Commercial \$50.00 plus \$6.00 per \$1000 of

contract value

H. Storage sheds – Prefab/portable

Residential \$25.00 base plus \$5.00 per \$1000 of

contract value

Commercial \$50.00 base plus \$6.00 per \$1000 of

contract value

I. Re-roof permits – Residential \$50.00 base plus \$5.00 per \$1000

contract value

Re-roof permits- Commercial \$50.00 base plus \$5.00 per \$1000

contract value

IV. Miscellaneous Fees:

A. Double the permit fee or \$100 whichever is greater (prior to issuance of permit.)

B. Re-inspections of rejected work

\$50.00

C. Failure to call for inspection

\$50.00 (flat fee)

D. Any Inspections that are over 1-hour

To complete will be charged:

\$50.00 per each additional hour

E. Canceled Permits are subject to Plan Review Fees

<u>Note</u>: Various fees are subject to change without notice due to other Departments, equipment, and economy.



Town of Eatonville Fire Permit Fee Schedule

Fire Marshal Services Fees:

to complete will be charged

Permit Fee: \$50.00 minimum permit fee

\$5.00 per \$1000 thereof

\$50.00 per inspection 11. Occupational Annual Inspection and other required annual inspection:

\$50.00 per inspection over 1-hour

\$50.00 per each additional hour

111. Plan Review: \$100.00 minimum

\$5.00 per \$1000.00

IV. Miscellaneous Fees:

1.) Double the permit fee or \$100 whichever is greater (prior to issuance of permit.)

2.) Re-inspections of rejected work \$50.00 3.) Failure to call for inspections \$50.00

4.) Any inspections that are over 1-hour

5.) Canceled Permits are subject to Plan Review Fees per project cost

Note: Various fees are subject to change without notice due to other departments, equipment, and economy.